61674

## CORRECTED BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Marcia Seyvertsen, Grantor, conveys to Marcia Seyvertsen, Trustee of the Marcia H. Seyvertsen Revocable Living Trust, dated May 21, 1998, Grantee, the following described real property:

Lots 132 and 133 in third Addition to sportsman Park, Klamath County, State of Cregon.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$-0-

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

This is meant to correct the Bargain and Sale Deed recorded on May 29, 1998 at 3:19 p.m., and duly recorded in Volume M98 of Deeds, Page 18263.

Dated this 1, 2, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Marcie H Seeparten

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

46

≣

R

This instrument was acknowledged before me on DIANE LONEY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 042451 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 27, 1999 MV commission expire 1998, by the above

SS.

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

Vol /198 Page 24090

Marcia H. Seyvertsen,

Marcia H. Seyvertsen, Trustee of the Marcia H. Seyverisen Revocable Living Trust,

Grantee.

Grantor.

After recording return to: Denald R. Crane 303 Pine Street, Suite 201 Post Office Box 5261 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. Marcia H. Seyvertsen 26614 Forest Park Lane Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed	for record at re-	quest of De	mald R. Crane		dh- Oast	
of	July	A.D., 19_98_	at1:46	o'clock P M.	, and duly recorded in Vol. M98	day
		of	Deeds		24090	
FEE	\$30.00			D	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
				by CAZA	thin Roas:	